BUNTS SANGHA'S
S.M.SHETTY HIGH SCHOOL & JR.COLLEGE
Hiranandani Gardens,Powai,Mumbai — 400 076

Circular Sec / 20/ 2021-22 March 15, 2022

Dear Parents,

1. Our school is a centre for the SSC board exams (March 2022).0n the days of exams, the
will work from 8:00 am to 9:30 am. Buses will leave at 9:40 am. On the other days the
will work regularly from 7:55 am to 12:30 pm. Please make a note of the half and full w

days.

Day Date Time Table to be followed .
Wednesday 16.03.2022 Holiday
Thursday 17.03.2022 Full Day
Monday 21.03.2022 Period 1 to 3
Tuesday 22.03.2022 Period 1 to 3
Wednesday 23.03.2022 Full Day
Thursday 24.03.2022 Period 1 to 3
Friday 25.03.2022 Full Day
Monday 28.03.2022 Period 4 to 6
Tuesday 29.03.2022 - Full Day
Wednesday 30.03.2022 Period 4 to 6
Thursday 31.03.2022 Full Day
Friday 01.04.2022 Period 4 to 6
Monday 04.04.2022 Period 1 to 3

2. On account of Holi, 18® March 2022, Friday will be a holiday.
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